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OBTS Number 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
Juvenile Referral Report 2.NTA. 4. Request for Capias |1
w|Ageney ORTNumber Agency Name I Agency Rafort NumberéN.T.A.’s only)
Z|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY,SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 1716687
ChargeType: i 5. Ordin Weapon Seized / Type Muttipie
E Check as many L] 1. Felony La Misdemaanor 0 6 Othlerance 2 | 1Yes Clearance 01
| as apply. 2. Traffic Felony [x] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor  [] 6 2. No Indicator
Z | Location of Arrest (Includinf(Name of Business) N Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
2|12000 Block Lake Worth Road, Wellington FL 33414 (12000 Block Lake Worth Road Wellington FL 33414
< Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
12/22/2017 2347 Westway Towing
Name (Last, Erst, Middle) . Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.}
Westover-Rivera Lisa Angela
wceWh'te | - Ameri indi Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
- - Amer| s .
B - Black 0. Orentavasian | W | F 03/05/1975 s 130 | Green Blonde Fair Medium
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unigue Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Raligion Edicﬁtiloln ft‘)f: o El] L&wk.
None visible Married None Al rrf‘og ol Influgnce O 0
s Tocal Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) TSTate) (Zip) Phone Residence Type:
. 1.Ci 3. Florid:
2| 7816 Carina Ct, Lake Worth FL 33467 (347 ) 9556340 2 County 4 Ouorstee |
é Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
wi FL DI
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) State) (Zip) Phone Dccupation
) Surgical Tech
D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Place,of Birth (City, State) Ciizenship
W231521755850, FL I Brooklyn, NY USA
w Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ace Sex ale or B O 1. Arrested IE 3. Fglony
fvi] 0O 2 At Large 4. Misdemeanor
Q = - g 0 5. Juvenile
8 Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ( Race Se) Daterof Birth O 1. Arested 8 2 Falony
. Misdemeanor
) 0] 2 AtLarge 5. Juvenile
L] Parent = — — esidence Phone
Legal Custodian
0 other:
Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) { / I \— STale) (Zip) Business Phone
(N ITi ile Di iti ( )
| oted by TNarme) \w Time T Do e within 2. TOT HRS / DYS
= Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated I
z
g Released To: (Name} Relationship. Date Time
2
The above address provided by [ |defendant and / or [ | defendant's parents The child'and 7 or parent was told School Attended Grade
to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.
O Yes, by: {Name) 3 No: (Reason)
Property Crime? Description of Property Value of Property
Yes No
wi BDrug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggie K. Dispense/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other | Drug Type B. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernalia/  U. Unknown
SIN h?lA B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N. N/A C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment 2. Other
O § P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin O. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Description Counts Vd_:'l"“l'c Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w iolence
¢ | pur 1 Oy gn | 316.193(1)
§ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond
°IN N 17166873 P
Charge Description Counts | Domestic [ Statute Violation Number Vofhtion of ORD #
w Violence
< gy OanN
§ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
)
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
e gy _ON
; Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount | Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
5] 3
DEC 23 e 3:12
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
g Violence v
3 vy ON
§ Drug Activity§ Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number —~ - b Bond
o o «.p
) AnabAR (M ace Danen Minkhae A ddeannt [P Lo
" »
| PALM BEACH COUNTY COURTHOUSE CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX, 3228 GUN CLUB RD, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406 - PH: (561) 355-2996
. t b
lé-i‘ Court Date and Time oL ]
$[Montn January Day 18th Year 2017 Time 0830 am X7 o
E | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE /DaUANB’ﬁLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND T™HAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY
Q |FAIL TO APP BEFOR 1t RT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
5 - 12/22/2017 c
Sigketar of Defendant (or J)v(n’l-l'q and Parent /Custodian) Date Signed ¢
JHOLD for other Agency &‘ ' Siin ure of Arresting Officer Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee) ) »
. . - o |
Name: - §x§§ 3y X C— 20 HP ey
O pangerous [ }bsigtha Arres% 4 Name of Arresting Office? (Print) [T (PRINT) [
[ suicidal LYo 0 Inv. Christopher Ficarra 8368 ) PAGE
Intake Deputy| . % | Pouch# Transporting Officer ID# Agency
i Inv. C. Ficarra 8368 PBSO Witness here if subject signed with an -X" 1 oF 1
leSTRIBU s N WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'s ONLY)

2



OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1

1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. 3. Request for Warrant 4. Request for Capias Juvenile
Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
FLOS5 00000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06 - 17166873
Charge Type: [] 1. Felony ] 3. Misdemeanor TT5. Ordinance Special Notes:
Check as many [] 2. Traffic Felony (3] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor [] 6. Other
as apply.
Defendant’'s Name (Last, Flrst. Middie) Race Sex Date of Birth
Westover-Rivera, Lisa Angela w F 3/5/1975
Charge Description Charge Description
DUI
Charge Description Charge Description
Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth
State Of Florida
Victim's Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
Victim's Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Occupation

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant
committed the following violation of law. The Person taken into custody...

B committed the below acts in my presence. (] was observed by who told
O confessed to that he/she saw the amrested person commit the below acts.
admitting to the below facts. [0 was found to have committed the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.

On the 22 day of December, 2017 at 23:26 [] A.M. [ P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest).

NARRATIVE:

| was conducting traffic enforcement in the 12000 block of Lake Worth Rd within the
Village of Wellington under Operation Wild Stallion which was a pubicized enforcement
event. While traveling west on Lake Worth Rd 1 heard a audio doppler tone coming
from my Stalker DSR2x Radar which/was consistant with the sixty mile per hour range.
Looking to the front | did not visually observe any vehicles which conincided with a
visual speed estimation of sixty milés per hour. Looking to the rear of my vehicle |
observed a set of headlamps/closing on me westbound and was able to visually
confirm the speed to be near sixty miles per hour. Looking to the display unit on my
radar | observed a true speed reading of sixty one miles per hour in a posted fourty
mile per hour zone. .| contined west until | was able to pull to the center of the roadway
in a painted median,and then came behind the vehicle. Performing a traffic stop the
vehicle moved to-the right shoulder and struck the curb.

Approaching the"drivers side window | observed the vehicle solely occupied by a white
female. | requested her license, registration and insurance. While acquring these
items | observed her movements were slow, lethargic and deliberate. llluminating the
interior of the vehicle her eyes appeared to be glossy and bloodshot. Her eye lids
were droopy and while speaking her speech was slow and deliberate. She attempted
to provide me a expired registration which she insisted was valid however upon looking
at it for the third time finally realized it had expired. She contined to cycle through the
same paperwork multiple times each time stopping and evaluating the same expired
registration. | wggwable to identify her through her Florida License as Lisa Westover-
Rivera.
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NARRATIVE CONTINUATION

Rivera finally indicated to me she was not in possassion of these items and | provided
her the reason for the stop. After doing so | made contact with Investigator Ficarra as |
had observed signs of impairment. | requested3aat Investigator Ficarra speak to the
female at which time he took lead of this investigation.

While performing traffic direction | heard Investigator Ficarra providing roadside
instructions for the Walk and Turn task at which time Rivera spontaniously stated "I
peed myself".

This concludes my observations during this investigation.

Signature Notary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S 117.10) of Arresting / Investigating Officer

T o3 Qt/

Inv. C. Ficarra #8368 Inv. J. Schneider #8501
Name of Notary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S 117.10) Name of Officer (Please Print)
12/23/117 1223117
Date Date
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D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT
ontie 2204 payop December o0 17 . 2326 4

SUBJECT; Westover-Rivera Lisa Angela CASE NUMBER: 17166873
AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ~ ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. Christopher Ficarra

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

On 12/22/2017 at approximately 2326 hours I responded to the 12000 block of Lake Worth Road, in the Village of Wellington, in
reference to providing backup for Inv. J. Schneider ID: 8501 on a traffic stop that he conducted. Upon my arrival I observed that
he had stopped a gray Jeep Cherokee bearing Florida tag DWWYV62 in the westbound lane of Lake Worth Road. I approached
the passenger side of the vehicle where I observed the driver, 2 white female wearing a black shirt with blue jeans and gray shoes.
She was the only occupant of the Jeep. I over heard Inv. Schneider advised the driver, identified through her‘Florida issued
driver's license as Lisa Westover-Rivera, that she had been traveling 61 miles per hour in a 40 mile per hour zone. Inv. Schneider
requested that I speak to Lisa due to signs of impairment that he observed (he filled out a supplemental probable cause affidavit
which is attached). I made contact with Lisa through the open driver's side front window. Upon making\contact with her I
observed that her eyes appeared red, bloodshot, and droopy. Her face appeared flush and droopy as well. I also immediately
could smell the obvious odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from her breath as she'spoke.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

I asked Lisa why she was traveling 21 miles per hour over the speed limit to which’she stated she was trying to get home. She
also stated that lived in Lake Charleston and was coming from a Christmas party. It should be noted that Lisa stated she was
going home but was traveling in the wrong direction away from her residence. At the time of the stop she was approximately
11 miles from her residence. As I spoke to Lisa I observed that her movements'were slowed and she appeared lethargic. He
speech also sounded sturred. I then made contact with Inv. Schneider who asked/me to continue with a DUI investigation. I
repositioned my marked PBSO Patrol vehicle and made contact with Lisa again. I identified myself to Lisa and asked her to
step out of the vehicle so I could speak with her. As she stepped fromthe vehicle I observed that she buttoned up her pants and
appeared to zip up her pant fly. She appeared to have a forward te back sway as she stood still as well. I asked Lisa if she had
any medical issues such as diabetes or seizures to which she/stated she did not.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

Lisa stated that she had been drinking that night. Lisa stated she had no medical issues, did not take any prescription medication or illegal drugs, and did not have
any physical defects or injuries. She had no issues with her speech’normally and did not have any issues with her eyes (did not wear glasses or contacts). Lisa stated
that she was going to jail out of the blue. I advised Lisa that ] was attempting to make sure she had no medical issues going on. I advised her I could smell the odor of
an unknown alcoholic beverage on her breath as she spoke. Lisa stated she had three wines at the party approximately 1.5 hours prior. [ explained my observations
to Lisa and asked her to submit to SFSTs which she stated she would#As Lisa went to lean on the Jeep she appeared to stumble to the left to the edge of the vehicle.
Lisa also stated she could walk around in her shoes with no issues. Lisa assisted in placing a tape line on the ground to be used during the tasks. I observed that she
stood on the tape with her right foot then switching to her left (she was instructed to stand on it with her left foot).

ODORS:
Obvious odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath as she spoke

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: Slurred

ATTITUDE: Calm,compliant
CLOTHING: Black'shirt, blue jeans, gray shoes

MEDICAL/OTHER: No medical issues (no diabetes or seizures), no physical defects or injuries, no issues with eyes (no glasses or
contacts), no prescription medication or illegal drugs, three glasses of wine that night, kept shoes on for tasks

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH {
I,m( Chnstﬁbherﬂ } W %7

hfho or affifped afid subscribed before me this 23Td___ ay or December 2017 v Inv. Christopher Ficarra

owgl to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced Known
_ Samantha Palmer

,i':z C\}m“un,b r“'\AJ ‘*k l72377
CExplres: OCT 28,2018

o BONDEDT HRU
" 15T FLORIDA NOTARY, LLC

.....



SUBJECTWestover-Rivera  Lisa CASE NUMBER 17166873

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

The overhead blue police lights were turned off prior to the tasks. Lisa's eyes tracked equally, the pupils were the same size, were appropriate for the lighting conditiens, and
no resting nystagmus was observed. Vertical gaze nystagmus was administered and was observed. Lack of convergence was administered and was observed (both eyes began
to converge then shot back straight ahead). Lisa failed to keep focus on stimulus multiple times, moved head, moved arms from side, and swayed in a circular motion.

WALK & TURN:

I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the walk and turn task to Lisa who stated that she understood. During the
task I observed that Lisa had the following cues: couldn't keep balance while listening to instructions (moved arms from
side, stepped to left of line, took step up line); started too soon twice; paused after turn; missed heel-to-toe on steps: 3-8on
first set then 1 - 7 on return set; used arms for balance (raises arms over six inches); improper turn (turned by pivoting on
balls of both feet); took incorrect number of steps: 8 on first set then 7 omreturn; swayed while standing in instructed
position; during the instructions Lisa stated she "peed" or urinated herself.

ONE LEG STAND:

I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the one leg stand task'to Lisa who stated that she understood. During the task I
observed that Lisa had the following cues: swayed while balancingjused arms for balance (raises arms over six inches); put foot down
four times before 30 seconds; failed to look at raised foot throughout task; did not count as instructed (counted forwards, backwards,
different number sets; lifted leg before being instructed te,do/sotwice, raised arms during instructions; swayed during instructions. I
confirmed with Lisa that she understood the instructions which she stated she did.

FINGER TO NOSE:

1 explained and demonstrated the instructions for the finger,to nose task to Lisa. I explained what is considered the tip of the finger and tip of the nose to Lisa who stated that
she understood. She also knew her left from her right. During the task I observed that Lisa had the following cues: did not keep eyes closed (peeked); touched right side of
nose on 2nd, 3rd, and 4th instructed hands; used Wrong hand for task (lifted left when called for right on 5th instructed hand); hesitated to touch finger to nose on 1st, 2nd,
and 4th instructed hand; swayed in a circular motion during task; lifted arms before being instructed to do so; tilted head back and closed eyes before being instructed;
swayed side to side during the instructions.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

1 explained and demonstrated the instructions for the Romberg with recitation task to Lisa who stated that she understood. I asked her to say her ABCs from A to Z without
stopping and without singing which she stated she could. During the task I observed that Lisa had the following cues: did ot keep eyes closed or head tilted back; swayed in a
circular motion during task;)incorrectly recites alphabet (stated alphabet quickly and repeated alphabet multiple times without being instructed); tilted head forward during task;
tilted head back and closed eyes before being instructed.

BREATH TEST RESULTS: (1) .184 |2 vim [[3) 187 |4
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH -,
Inv. Christopher Ficarpa [11/ %
{Signature of ng/investigative Officer)

scribed befora me this 237d day of December 2017 by Inv. Christopher Ficarra

and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced Known

Samantha Palmer
“ Comiigsion# FF 172377
SiExpirves: OCT 26,2018
; BONDED THRU

1ST FLORIDA NOTARY, LLC

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S5 117.10)




WITNESS LIST

ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. Christopher Ficarra

cASE NUMBER: _17166873

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Road, WPB FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):

(WORK) _5616883000

CAN TESTIFY TO: Elements of DUI

NAME: Inv. J. Schneider ID: 8501

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Road, WPB FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK) 5616883000

CAN TESTIFY TO: Initial stop and elements of DUI

NAME:

ADDRESS

(WORK)

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ()

(WORKY 0

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: |PBSO-FICARRA

SUBJECT: |WESTOVER-RIVERA, LISA | CASE NUMBER:{17-166873

DATE: |Dec 23,2017 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: [N/A

BEGINNING TIME: [0032 ENDING TIME: |0047

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1)[.184 TIME[0036 AMB] PM.[] 2){.v/.171 | TIME|0041 AMK] PM.[]
3)|.187 TIME|0044 AMK] PM.[] 4) |XX TIME|XX AM] PM[]

BREATH OPERATOR: |S. PALMER #24520

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: }J Karlecke #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: |SLURRED

ATTITUDE:{QUIET, COOPERATIVE, POLITE, UPSET, CRYING

CLOTHING:|BLACK TANK TOP, RIPPED BLUE JEANS, GREY SHOES

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: INONE

MEDICATIONS:[NONE

OTHER:
EYES WATERY AND BLOODSHOT, ODOR OF«UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMING FROM BREATH

COMMENTS:

ARRESTING OFFICER CONBUCTED THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION BEGINNING AT 0010
SUBJECT AGREED TO TAKE BREATH TEST

TECH EXPLAINED TEST INSTRUCTIONS

SUBJECT STATED_ SHE UNDERSTOOD

AND PROVIDED TWO, ADEQUATE BREATH SAMPLES SUCCESSFULLY

TECH READ TEST™RESULTS

SUBJECT STATED\SHE UNDERSTOOD

A/O DID NOT READ RIGHTS OR

ATTEMPT Q&A.




AR O B Ot > st 14 ..

ié* %"[

SUBJECT: V4 ¥ ¢ po¥oi 4[5 % CASE NUMBER: | 1 TV o

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE RE

ATH fgg the purpose of detepsfining its alcohol §

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of y@?
content. OR -

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the pur of detecting the presence of

chemical or controlled substances.
OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOO

r the purpose of detecting its alcohol content :
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. E

1 am

If you fail to submit to the test I h
period of one (1) year for a first
of a refusal to submit to a |
requested of you and if
of your breath, urin
is admissible int

requested of you, your privilege tolopefate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
sal, or eighteen {18) months ifyous privilege has been previously suspended as a result
test of your breath, urine or blgod,Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
driving privilege has been previously susEended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
lood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you 1}
dence in any criminal proceeding. E

-

SIGNATURE: (X)

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

IAM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

1. You have the right to refain silent and not answer any questions.

2. Any statement must befreely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right'to.the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning;

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. [ can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

-'Mv,
o

4 “

i £ § T ; ™ H ' ) 5\{,\ Sy (f,..\,
SUSPECT’S SIGNATURE: (X) NOT ‘%*\ A N L aiyatL

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11




.. WHAT? : WHERE?
~WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? AN L( EN DID YOU LAST WORK?

: DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR‘INJURIES? \ WI(IAT? — “\1
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG? L i

~ HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRIN - pl
OL?

Y

ey L CASENUMBER: _: ! fi i ¢ [~
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?

SUBJECT: \.

WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?

DIRECTIOI:I\&E TRAVEL? ____ WHERE DID YOU START?

WHAT TIME DID'¥QU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?

WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?

WHAT COUNTY AND CITRARE YOU IN NOW2,

WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? _\_ /5'&3?« ___ WHATDID YOU EAT?

WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING F8R THE LAST THREE HOURS?

HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? AN AVW@EN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERBR /\ WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?\_ >\ AND YOUR J/AST DRINK?

E YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?

. ™ HOW MUCH?
} ' WHEN?

CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOH
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE AC

DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEA RECERJK'NY\? j
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT T@DAY? . /
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS @R SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? \ WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? \ WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING, ANY\PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? \ WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?

GLASS EYE?

FALSE TEETH?

EAR INFECTION?

INNER EAR TROUBLE?

DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?

INTERVIEWER: NQ/ F i [ A7 (o

WHITE STATE ATTY YELLOW : DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM
BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006029 Software: 8100.27
Date of Test: 12/23/2017

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 12/15/2017
Observation Period Began: 00:10
Subject’s Name: LISA A WESTOVER-RIVERA DOB: 03/05/1975 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath
test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not requrgitate.

Results: Test q/210L Time
Diagnostics Check OK 00:34
Air Blank 0.000 00:34
Control Test 0.081 00:34
Air Blank 0.000 00:35
Subject Sample #1 0.184 00:36
Air Blank 0.000 00:37
Air Blank 0.000 00:38
Subject Sample #2 VNM* 00:41
Air Blank 0.000 00:42
Air Blank 0.000 00:44
Subject Sample #3 0.187 003s44
Air Blank 0.000 00:45
Control Test 0.075 00:45
Air Blank 0.000 00:46
Diagnostics Check OK 00:46

*Volume Not Met (0.174° - Breath Sample Not
Reliable to Determine Bréath Alcohol Level)

Cylinder Lot: 12317080A3
Exp: 07/05/2019

—

State of Florida, County of (%\m &QC’H ’

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (_!f/is personally known to me or

(__) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:

I saMANTHA M PALMER
Department of Law Enforce

\a val¥d Bre th| Test Operator permit issued by the Florida
Mistered ithgd aBove breath test to the subject named above in

STonature ater 1223017
Sworn to (or affi d ) befo‘e me this 2.\ '2 day of DeCC“\\ff{ 20\7
//VI/ C ,%f WV, C. Tycatrec® 936R

Signature of Not%ry Publiblstdtf of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public~State of Florida

Breath Test,Operator:

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement ofificers, correctional officers, traffic
accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries pubiic when engaged
in the performance of official duties. 1In accordance with section 316.1934(5), ¥.S., this completed form is
admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in
accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 ~ MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

|




e

Qperaﬁmofamoricmtoawsobﬁaytostrmedbym.




